OP \$240.00 97571360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyper Bicycles, Inc.		01/03/2024	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malaga TM, LLC	
Street Address:	177 Malaga Park Drive	
City:	Malaga	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	ı
Serial Number:	97571360	SPINNER	
Serial Number:	97571343	HAVOC	
Serial Number:	97571312	EXPLORER	
Serial Number:	97175781	SWIFT	
Serial Number:	90599628	CG BICYCLES	
Serial Number:	87701397	HYPER	
Serial Number:	87716232	RIPRAIL	ı
Serial Number:	86709936	SHOCKER	
Serial Number:	86214001	SPINFIT	ı

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108871855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108871850

Email: campain@ecofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alberto J. Campain, Esq.

Address Line 1: 280 S. Beverly Drive Suite 504

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0615

900825380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay Goldsmid
SIGNATURE: /s/ Clay Goldsmid	
DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2024	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Trademarks Assignment-Hyper Bicycles Inc. - Signed#page1.tif source=Trademarks Assignment-Hyper Bicycles Inc. - Signed#page2.tif source=Trademarks Assignment-Hyper Bicycles Inc. - Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made effective as of November _____, 2023, (the "Effective Date") by and between Hyper Bicycles, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") and Malaga TM, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, located at 177 Malaga Park Drive, Malaga, New Jersey 08328 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks identified in Schedule "1" attached hereto (the "Marks"), which are the subject of the United States trademark registrations or applications listed in such Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer the Marks together with the associated goodwill to Assignee, and the Assignee desires to acquire such Marks from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, (b) all applications for registration, registrations, renewals and statements of use thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registration thereof or such associated good will.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at Assignee's reasonable request all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts the Assignee may reasonably require, in order to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

A facsimile, email or electronically signed copy of this Assignment signed by Assignor may be treated as an original for all purposes.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Hyper Bicycles, thos, a Massachusetts

corporation

By: Clay Goldsmid

Its: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

MALAGA TM, LLC

A New Jersey limited liability company

By: Clay Goldsmid

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0618

Schedule 1

MARKS

MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	APPLICANT	
SPINNER	97571360	6957807	Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
HAVOC	97571343	6950208	Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
EXPLORER	97571312	6957806	Hyper Bicycles, Inc. Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
SWIFT	97175781	Under Examination No Issued 6093403 5539384		
CG BICYCLES	90599628		Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
HYPER	87701397		Hyper Bicycles, Inc. Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
RIPRAIL	87716232			
SHOCKER	86709936	4913213	Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	
SPINFIT	86214001	4617144	Hyper Bicycles, Inc.	

RECORDED: 01/03/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008306 FRAME: 0619